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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 2 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
03.02.2024 Results Prelim
MR 1:02.94 POCK, Jeremias GER Ingolstadt 11.02.2023
DR 58.74 MATZERATH, Lucas Fukuoka (JPN) 23.07.2023
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2014

1. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:43.85 164 48.95 54.90
2. VOGELMANN, Paul 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:47.86 146 50.71 57.15
3. DOSTETAN AFFUSO, Edoardo 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:50.86 135 52.63 58.23
4. WILFLING, Jakob 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:56.67 115 56.08 1:00.59
5. STRAWINSKY, Gabriel 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:13.45 77 1:00.64 1:12.81

YOB 2013

1. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:36.02 207 44.99 51.03
2. COCCHI, Francesco 13 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:36.70 203 45.24 51.46
3. SIEGMUND, Thorben 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:48.16 145 52.03 56.13
4. WIER, Benedikt 13 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:50.79 135 52.10 58.69

YOB 2012

1. MESKAUSKAS, Marijus 12 Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras1:24.57 304 40.20 44.37
2. ALTING VAN GEUSAU, Luis 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:31.28 241 43.40 47.88
3. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 1:34.63 217 44.53 50.10
4. STOESSEL, Erwin 12 SV Bietigheim 1:36.96 201 43.77 53.19
5. MEYER, Samuel 12 SV Augsburg 1911 1:37.23 200 47.01 50.22
6. AMRI, Ayoub 12 OCK 1:37.67 197 45.53 52.14
7. PETERS, Philipp 12 Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:38.46 192 44.69 53.77
8. BRECKNER, Felix 12 TSV Schmiden 1:38.48 192 45.80 52.68
9. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:38.98 189 46.35 52.63

10. TIMOFEEV, Wladislav 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:41.23 177 47.95 53.28
11. WINTER, Vincent 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:46.99 150 52.63 54.36
12. BELFORT, Benjamin 12 TSV Schmiden 1:47.06 149 51.11 55.95
13. JAIS, Laurenz 12 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:48.06 145 53.25 54.81

YOB 2011

1. MATYUHIN, Szemen 11 NawaRo Straubing 1:18.04 387 36.05 41.99
2. BANDLOW, Ben 11 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:25.56 293 39.45 46.11
3. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:26.40 285 40.53 45.87
4. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SC Wfr. München 1:29.44 257 42.19 47.25
5. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:31.84 237 43.92 47.92
6. MUNDAY, Jonah 11 Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:31.86 237 42.94 48.92
7. HAIDAU, Mihai 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:32.79 230 45.02 47.77
8. BARZIO, Samuele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:32.83 230 43.12 49.71
9. HACHFI, Rayen 11 SC Wfr. München 1:33.82 222 43.64 50.18

10. LURIE, Benjamin 11 SV Augsburg 1911 1:34.10 220 44.05 50.05
11. BLACQUIERE, Mads 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:34.64 217 46.21 48.43
12. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:35.86 208 46.15 49.71
13. KERRES, Jonathan 11 TSV Schmiden 1:36.26 206 44.63 51.63
14. MANDEL, Thomas 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:37.76 196 45.37 52.39
15. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:39.47 186 46.89 52.58
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 2, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. FACKLER, Moritz 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.94 455 34.90 39.04
2. MANDELLI, Jacopo 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:14.66 442 34.44 40.22
3. VALTORTA, Matteo 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:15.29 431 34.19 41.10
4. MUELLNER, Gabriel 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:16.28 414 35.67 40.61
5. HINZE, Paul 10 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:18.30 383 36.69 41.61
6. FERRI, Mattia 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:18.39 382 36.83 41.56
7. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:19.30 369 37.47 41.83
8. DIBIASI, Elias 09 SSV Bozen 1:19.48 366 36.37 43.11

HOEFER, Matteo 10 LSV Tirol 1:19.48 366 36.38 43.10
10. SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 09 UNI GY 1:20.79 348 38.19 42.60
11. MATTIVI, Moritz 10 SSV Bozen 1:23.59 315 39.40 44.19
12. PAPPLER, Jonas 10 TV Parsberg 1:23.73 313 37.42 46.31
13. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 1:24.42 305 38.10 46.32
14. HILKER, Noah 09 TG Biberach 1:25.23 297 39.55 45.68
15. STROHMAIER, Hektor 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:25.92 290 39.65 46.27
16. MAYR, Jakob 09 TG Biberach 1:26.08 288 39.97 46.11
17. FORSTER, Sebastian 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:27.69 272 41.21 46.48
18. GRAZEV, Edwin Eric 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:27.95 270 40.32 47.63
19. HOLZHAUER, Paul 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:28.72 263 40.99 47.73
20. KRAEMER, Jannik 09 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:29.12 259 41.45 47.67
21. SYZONENKO, Makar 09 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:32.90 229 42.50 50.40
22. HESS, Adrian 10 TSV Schmiden 1:33.07 228 42.78 50.29
23. SCHERER, Timo Elias 10 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:35.54 211 44.81 50.73
24. JANZEN, Maximilian 10 SV Bietigheim 1:39.09 189 45.18 53.91
25. STURM, Raphael 10 Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:40.91 179 45.83 55.08
26. SPIELMANN, Frederik 10 TSV Schmiden 1:48.21 145 49.93 58.28

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. REISWICH, Alexander 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.96 586 Q 31.73 36.23
2. FINGERLE, Leo 08 TV Kempten 1:09.13 557 Q 31.98 37.15
3. HERMAN SZABO, Peter 07 UNI GY 1:09.64 544 R 31.75 37.89
4. LEHMANN, Simon 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.66 544 32.82 36.84
5. WEIN, Linus 08 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:09.73 542 32.43 37.30
6. DETERS, Malte 07 DJK Sportbund München 1:10.03 535 33.56 36.47
7. HAIDAU, Ovidiu 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.41 505 33.72 37.69
8. HORN, Lukas 08 Wfr. Leonberg 1:11.75 498 32.99 38.76
9. BUDA, Levente 08 UNI GY 1:12.49 483 33.41 39.08

10. EBERL, Fabian 07 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:12.66 479 34.08 38.58
11. WILKE, Caspar-Julius 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:12.95 474 33.90 39.05
12. WEISS, Vincent 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.72 459 34.82 38.90
13. NIEDERMEIER, Tristan 08 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:13.78 458 34.21 39.57
14. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.41 446 35.04 39.37
15. KNORR, Fabian 07 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:14.78 440 33.45 41.33
16. FAUST, Andreas 08 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:14.91 437 34.74 40.17
17. PANSI, Leo 08 LSV Tirol 1:16.16 416 35.19 40.97
18. YERCHENKO, Maksim 07 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:16.36 413 35.31 41.05
19. BECK, Benedikt 07 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 1:17.27 398 36.49 40.78
20. MAURER, Alexander 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.44 396 35.95 41.49
21. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:18.34 382 36.83 41.51
22. VEITH, Florian 08 DJK Sportbund München 1:18.62 378 36.71 41.91
23. KOENIG, Yannick 07 TV Kempten 1:18.63 378 37.05 41.58
24. HERRMANN, Niklas 07 TV Kempten 1:19.77 362 36.07 43.70
25. WEIHE, Benedikt 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:20.85 348 38.34 42.51
26. BRENNER, Miko 08 TSV Schmiden 1:23.01 321 38.25 44.76
27. KRAUS, Michael 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:23.47 316 39.13 44.34
28. RODIONOV, Paul 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:27.13 278 40.07 47.06
29. KREIM, David 07 Wfr. Leonberg 1:27.97 270 40.77 47.20
30. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:29.85 253 42.76 47.09
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 2, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, YOB 2007 - 2008

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

31. KELLER, Bastian 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:32.99 228 43.32 49.67

2006 and older

1. POCK, Jeremias 02 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:03.36 723 Q 30.18 33.18
2. ENGEL, Taliso 02 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:04.13 697 Q 29.70 34.43
3. DENYSOV, Oleksandr 03 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:06.98 612 Q 31.59 35.39
4. KLAEREN, Paul 03 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.95 586 Q 31.99 35.96
5. LIENHART, Robin 06 SV Augsburg 1911 1:08.77 565 Q 32.63 36.14
6. THEURILLAT, Benjamin 00 Rfn 1:08.78 565 Q 31.26 37.52
7. ANDRAE, Linus 06 TSV Schmiden 1:08.92 562 Q 32.04 36.88
8. BORISOV, Nikita 97 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.13 557 Q 33.76 35.37
9. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.46 549 R 32.85 36.61

10. MOSER, Michael 06 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.32 529 33.28 37.04
11. KOOS, Marton Balazs 05 UNI GY 1:10.51 524 32.20 38.31
12. KORNES, Andreas 77 SV Augsburg 1911 1:10.61 522 33.36 37.25
13. HAERTL, Michael 96 TV Parsberg 1:12.76 477 32.35 40.41
14. BECKER, Cornelius 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.56 462 34.20 39.36
15. FORSTER, Donald 03 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.78 458 33.98 39.80
16. BERGEN, Sascha 06 STV Pegnitz e.V. 1:14.55 444 33.75 40.80
17. LENESCHMIDT, Denny 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:17.11 401 36.05 41.06
18. MURA, Simone 06 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:18.53 379 35.60 42.93
19. SCHAECHTL, Benedikt 06 SG Oberland Penzberg 1:18.90 374 37.68 41.22
20. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:22.53 327 38.99 43.54
21. BICK, Johannes 99 SV Lohhof 1:24.99 299 40.03 44.96

Open

1. POCK, Jeremias 02 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:03.36 723 Q 30.18 33.18
2. ENGEL, Taliso 02 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:04.13 697 Q 29.70 34.43
3. DENYSOV, Oleksandr 03 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:06.98 612 Q 31.59 35.39
4. KLAEREN, Paul 03 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.95 586 Q 31.99 35.96
5. REISWICH, Alexander 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.96 586 Q 31.73 36.23
6. LIENHART, Robin 06 SV Augsburg 1911 1:08.77 565 Q 32.63 36.14
7. THEURILLAT, Benjamin 00 Rfn 1:08.78 565 Q 31.26 37.52
8. ANDRAE, Linus 06 TSV Schmiden 1:08.92 562 Q 32.04 36.88
9. FINGERLE, Leo 08 TV Kempten 1:09.13 557 Q 31.98 37.15

BORISOV, Nikita 97 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.13 557 Q 33.76 35.37
11. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.46 549 R 32.85 36.61
12. HERMAN SZABO, Peter 07 UNI GY 1:09.64 544 R 31.75 37.89
13. LEHMANN, Simon 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.66 544 32.82 36.84
14. WEIN, Linus 08 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:09.73 542 32.43 37.30
15. DETERS, Malte 07 DJK Sportbund München 1:10.03 535 33.56 36.47
16. MOSER, Michael 06 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.32 529 33.28 37.04
17. KOOS, Marton Balazs 05 UNI GY 1:10.51 524 32.20 38.31
18. KORNES, Andreas 77 SV Augsburg 1911 1:10.61 522 33.36 37.25
19. HAIDAU, Ovidiu 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.41 505 33.72 37.69
20. HORN, Lukas 08 Wfr. Leonberg 1:11.75 498 32.99 38.76
21. BUDA, Levente 08 UNI GY 1:12.49 483 33.41 39.08
22. EBERL, Fabian 07 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:12.66 479 34.08 38.58
23. HAERTL, Michael 96 TV Parsberg 1:12.76 477 32.35 40.41
24. WILKE, Caspar-Julius 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:12.95 474 33.90 39.05
25. BECKER, Cornelius 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.56 462 34.20 39.36
26. WEISS, Vincent 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.72 459 34.82 38.90
27. NIEDERMEIER, Tristan 08 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:13.78 458 34.21 39.57

FORSTER, Donald 03 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.78 458 33.98 39.80
29. FACKLER, Moritz 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.94 455 34.90 39.04
30. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.41 446 35.04 39.37
31. BERGEN, Sascha 06 STV Pegnitz e.V. 1:14.55 444 33.75 40.80
32. MANDELLI, Jacopo 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:14.66 442 34.44 40.22
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 2, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

33. KNORR, Fabian 07 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:14.78 440 33.45 41.33
34. FAUST, Andreas 08 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:14.91 437 34.74 40.17
35. VALTORTA, Matteo 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:15.29 431 34.19 41.10
36. PANSI, Leo 08 LSV Tirol 1:16.16 416 35.19 40.97
37. MUELLNER, Gabriel 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:16.28 414 35.67 40.61
38. YERCHENKO, Maksim 07 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:16.36 413 35.31 41.05
39. LENESCHMIDT, Denny 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:17.11 401 36.05 41.06
40. BECK, Benedikt 07 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 1:17.27 398 36.49 40.78
41. MAURER, Alexander 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.44 396 35.95 41.49
42. MATYUHIN, Szemen 11 NawaRo Straubing 1:18.04 387 36.05 41.99
43. HINZE, Paul 10 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:18.30 383 36.69 41.61
44. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:18.34 382 36.83 41.51
45. FERRI, Mattia 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:18.39 382 36.83 41.56
46. MURA, Simone 06 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:18.53 379 35.60 42.93
47. VEITH, Florian 08 DJK Sportbund München 1:18.62 378 36.71 41.91
48. KOENIG, Yannick 07 TV Kempten 1:18.63 378 37.05 41.58
49. SCHAECHTL, Benedikt 06 SG Oberland Penzberg 1:18.90 374 37.68 41.22
50. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:19.30 369 37.47 41.83
51. DIBIASI, Elias 09 SSV Bozen 1:19.48 366 36.37 43.11

HOEFER, Matteo 10 LSV Tirol 1:19.48 366 36.38 43.10
53. HERRMANN, Niklas 07 TV Kempten 1:19.77 362 36.07 43.70
54. SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 09 UNI GY 1:20.79 348 38.19 42.60
55. WEIHE, Benedikt 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:20.85 348 38.34 42.51
56. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:22.53 327 38.99 43.54
57. BRENNER, Miko 08 TSV Schmiden 1:23.01 321 38.25 44.76
58. KRAUS, Michael 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:23.47 316 39.13 44.34
59. MATTIVI, Moritz 10 SSV Bozen 1:23.59 315 39.40 44.19
60. PAPPLER, Jonas 10 TV Parsberg 1:23.73 313 37.42 46.31
61. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 1:24.42 305 38.10 46.32
62. MESKAUSKAS, Marijus 12 Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras1:24.57 304 40.20 44.37
63. BICK, Johannes 99 SV Lohhof 1:24.99 299 40.03 44.96
64. HILKER, Noah 09 TG Biberach 1:25.23 297 39.55 45.68
65. BANDLOW, Ben 11 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:25.56 293 39.45 46.11
66. STROHMAIER, Hektor 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:25.92 290 39.65 46.27
67. MAYR, Jakob 09 TG Biberach 1:26.08 288 39.97 46.11
68. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:26.40 285 40.53 45.87
69. RODIONOV, Paul 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:27.13 278 40.07 47.06
70. FORSTER, Sebastian 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:27.69 272 41.21 46.48
71. GRAZEV, Edwin Eric 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:27.95 270 40.32 47.63
72. KREIM, David 07 Wfr. Leonberg 1:27.97 270 40.77 47.20
73. HOLZHAUER, Paul 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:28.72 263 40.99 47.73
74. KRAEMER, Jannik 09 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:29.12 259 41.45 47.67
75. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SC Wfr. München 1:29.44 257 42.19 47.25
76. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:29.85 253 42.76 47.09
77. ALTING VAN GEUSAU, Luis 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:31.28 241 43.40 47.88
78. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:31.84 237 43.92 47.92
79. MUNDAY, Jonah 11 Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:31.86 237 42.94 48.92
80. HAIDAU, Mihai 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:32.79 230 45.02 47.77
81. BARZIO, Samuele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:32.83 230 43.12 49.71
82. SYZONENKO, Makar 09 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 1:32.90 229 42.50 50.40
83. KELLER, Bastian 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:32.99 228 43.32 49.67
84. HESS, Adrian 10 TSV Schmiden 1:33.07 228 42.78 50.29
85. HACHFI, Rayen 11 SC Wfr. München 1:33.82 222 43.64 50.18
86. LURIE, Benjamin 11 SV Augsburg 1911 1:34.10 220 44.05 50.05
87. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 1:34.63 217 44.53 50.10
88. BLACQUIERE, Mads 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:34.64 217 46.21 48.43
89. SCHERER, Timo Elias 10 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:35.54 211 44.81 50.73
90. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:35.86 208 46.15 49.71
91. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:36.02 207 44.99 51.03
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 2, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

92. KERRES, Jonathan 11 TSV Schmiden 1:36.26 206 44.63 51.63
93. COCCHI, Francesco 13 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:36.70 203 45.24 51.46
94. STOESSEL, Erwin 12 SV Bietigheim 1:36.96 201 43.77 53.19
95. MEYER, Samuel 12 SV Augsburg 1911 1:37.23 200 47.01 50.22
96. AMRI, Ayoub 12 OCK 1:37.67 197 45.53 52.14
97. MANDEL, Thomas 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:37.76 196 45.37 52.39
98. PETERS, Philipp 12 Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:38.46 192 44.69 53.77
99. BRECKNER, Felix 12 TSV Schmiden 1:38.48 192 45.80 52.68

100. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:38.98 189 46.35 52.63
101. JANZEN, Maximilian 10 SV Bietigheim 1:39.09 189 45.18 53.91
102. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:39.47 186 46.89 52.58
103. STURM, Raphael 10 Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:40.91 179 45.83 55.08
104. TIMOFEEV, Wladislav 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:41.23 177 47.95 53.28
105. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:43.85 164 48.95 54.90
106. WINTER, Vincent 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:46.99 150 52.63 54.36
107. BELFORT, Benjamin 12 TSV Schmiden 1:47.06 149 51.11 55.95
108. VOGELMANN, Paul 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:47.86 146 50.71 57.15
109. JAIS, Laurenz 12 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:48.06 145 53.25 54.81
110. SIEGMUND, Thorben 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:48.16 145 52.03 56.13
111. SPIELMANN, Frederik 10 TSV Schmiden 1:48.21 145 49.93 58.28
112. WIER, Benedikt 13 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:50.79 135 52.10 58.69
113. DOSTETAN AFFUSO, Edoardo 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:50.86 135 52.63 58.23
114. WILFLING, Jakob 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:56.67 115 56.08 1:00.59
115. STRAWINSKY, Gabriel 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:13.45 77 1:00.64 1:12.81
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